BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Proposed Amendments to )

4 CSR 240-3.105, Filing Requirements for ) File HX-2015-0225
Electric utility Applications for Certificates of )

Convenience and Necessity. )

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

COMES NOW Christina Baker and hereby submits to Khesouri Public Service
Commission the following Notice of Withdrawal of Qusel:
1. Effective November 4, 2015, | resigned my positas Deputy Public Counsel with the
Office of the Public Counsel. At that time, | wassigned as counsel in the above-captioned
matter. | am filing this Notice in each case iniebhl was assigned as counsel because | am no
longer part of the Office of the Public Counsel.
2. The Office of the Public Counsel will continue lte represented by Dustin Allison,
Acting Public Counsel.
WHEREFORE, | respectfully submit this Withdrawal @bunsel for the Commission’s
information and consideration.
Respectfully submitted,
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL
/s Christina L. Baker

By:

Christina L. Baker (#58303)
Deputy Public Counsel

P O Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-5565

(573) 751-5562 FAX
christina.baker@ded.mo.gov



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that copies of the foregoing haeen mailed, emailed or hand-delivered to the
parties of record this"4day of November 2015:

Missouri Public Service Commission Missouri Public Service Commission
Steve Dottheim Department Staff Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800 200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360 P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov
Brubaker & Associates, Inc. Brubaker & Associates, Inc.
Maurice Brubaker Greg Meyer

P.O. Box 412000 P.O. Box 412000

St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 St. Louis, MO 63141-2000
mbrubaker@consultbai.com gmeyer@consultbai.com

Dogwood Energy, LLC Empire District Electric Company, The
Carl J Lumley Dean L Cooper

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200 312 East Capitol

St. Louis, MO 63105 P.O. Box 456
clumley@Ilawfirmemail.com Jefferson City, MO 65102

dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Nicole Wehry

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
nicole.wehry@kcpl.com

/s/ Christina L. Baker




